
DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

1 11/2/24TO	  DCL

1. A1
2. A2 Venus Match: 2-3-4 Start: 09:00 End: 14:00
3. A3 2. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara Play time: 2 x 20 min.
4. A4 3. Polideportivo San José Break-time/Half-time: 5 min.
5. A5 4. Complejo Deportivo 'García Fraguas'

Game Time Hall Match Date vs

4 09:00 - 10:00 4 A5 - A3 5/2/24 vs 5 : 0 * - -
8 10:00 - 11:00 4 A2 - A4 5/2/24 vs 1 : 1 3 3

12 12:00 - 13:00 4 A3 - A1 5/2/24 vs 0 : 5 * - -
14 09:00 - 10:00 2 A4 - A5 6/2/24 vs 9 : 0 2 5
18 10:00 - 11:00 2 A2 - A3 6/2/24 vs 5 : 0 * - -
22 12:00 - 13:00 2 A1 - A4 6/2/24 vs 4 : 0 1 3
26 13:00 - 14:00 2 A5 - A2 6/2/24 vs 0 : 13 1 4
31 09:00 - 10:00 3 A5 - A1 7/2/24 vs 0 : 11 1 2
35 10:00 - 11:00 3 A3 - A4 7/2/24 vs 0 : 5 * - -
39 12:00 - 13:00 3 A1 - A2 7/2/24 vs 3 : 0 4 8

Pl.
1. 23 : 0
2. 19 : 4
3. 15 : 5
4. 5 : 33
5. 0 : 20

GD: Goals Difference F: Fouls
* The team S.D.G. Nisava withdraw their participation.

3 7A.S.S. ARRAS
S.D.G. NISAVA

4 1 0 3
04 0

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF
S.K.N. BRNO

-28

A.S.S. ARRAS S.D.G. NISAVA
G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF S.K.N. BRNO

S.D.G. NISAVA S.K.N. BRNO

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF S.D.G. NISAVA
C.D.S. HUELVA S.K.N. BRNO
A.S.S. ARRAS G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF
A.S.S. ARRAS C.D.S. HUELVA

S.D.G. NISAVA C.D.S. HUELVA
S.K.N. BRNO A.S.S. ARRAS

RESULTS | 05 - 06 - 07 FEBRUARY 2024

  GROUP A GROUP STAGE "A"

Club Club Result Fouls

C.D.S. HUELVA
G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF

S.D.G. NISAVA
S.K.N. BRNO
A.S.S. ARRAS

4 2 1 1

12 7

810 7
15

L: Lose
00 4 -20

4

P: Played  W: Win  D: Draw  

4 0 0
1 1 1574 2

23

C.D.S. HUELVA G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF

TABLE

  GROUP A P W D L Goals GD Points F
C.D.S. HUELVA



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

2 11/2/24TO	  DCL

1. B1
2. B2 Venus Match: 2-3-4 Start: 09:00 End: 14:00
3. B3 2. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara Play time: 2 x 20 min.
4. B4 3. Polideportivo San José Break-time/Half-time: 5 min.
5. B5 4. Complejo Deportivo 'García Fraguas'

Game Time Hall Match Date vs

2 09:00 - 10:00 2 B5 - B3 5/2/24 vs 8 : 0 5 0
6 10:00 - 11:00 2 B2 - B4 5/2/24 vs 3 : 1 3 6

10 12:00 - 13:00 2 B3 - B1 5/2/24 vs 0 : 11 4 3
15 09:00 - 10:00 3 B4 - B5 6/2/24 vs 0 : 1 8 4
19 10:00 - 11:00 3 B2 - B3 6/2/24 vs 14 : 3 4 3
23 12:00 - 13:00 3 B1 - B4 6/2/24 vs 4 : 1 5 5
27 13:00 - 14:00 3 B5 - B2 6/2/24 vs 3 : 3 3 4
32 09:00 - 10:00 4 B5 - B1 7/2/24 vs 1 : 4 4 4
36 10:00 - 11:00 4 B3 - B4 7/2/24 vs 2 : 3 8 4
40 12:00 - 13:00 4 B1 - B2 7/2/24 vs 1 : 0 1 2

Pl.
1. 20 : 2
2. 20 : 8
3. 13 : 7
4. 5 : 10
5. 5 : 36

GD: Goals Difference F: FoulsP: Played  

014 3

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.
ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

G.T.S.V. ESSEN
OSLO D.S.K.
C.S.S.T. CLUJ

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

G.T.S.V. ESSEN

16

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.
G.T.S.V. ESSEN REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

OSLO D.S.K.

12
P

18

4 2

0 -31
23-53

4 2 1 1

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

Club

G.T.S.V. ESSEN
ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

4 4 0 0

C.S.S.T. CLUJ

C.S.S.T. CLUJ

W D L

TABLE

  GROUP B
REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

GROUP STAGE "B"

RESULTS | 05 - 06 - 07 FEBRUARY 2024

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

Fouls

4

13
12 7 13

Goals GD Points F

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

OSLO D.S.K.

Result

G.T.S.V. ESSEN

Club

C.S.S.T. CLUJ
OSLO D.S.K.

  GROUP B

1 1 6

W: Win  D: Draw  L: Lose

C.S.S.T. CLUJ

7

C.S.S.T. CLUJ

OSLO D.S.K.

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.
OSLO D.S.K. G.T.S.V. ESSEN

0 150 4



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

3 11/2/24TO	  DCL

1. C1
2. C2 Venus Match: 1-3-4 Start: 09:00 End: 14:00
3. C3 1. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara Play time: 2 x 20 min.
4. C4 3. Polideportivo San José Break-time/Half-time: 5 min.
5. C5 4. Complejo Deportivo 'García Fraguas'

Game Time Hall Match Date vs

3 09:00 - 10:00 3 C5 - C3 5/2/24 vs 4 : 0 2 3
7 10:00 - 11:00 3 C2 - C4 5/2/24 vs 5 : 0 * - -
11 12:00 - 13:00 3 C3 - C1 5/2/24 vs 4 : 4 6 5
16 09:00 - 10:00 4 C4 - C5 6/2/24 vs 0 : 5 * - -
20 10:00 - 11:00 4 C2 - C3 6/2/24 vs 1 : 0 7 3
24 12:00 - 13:00 4 C1 - C4 6/2/24 vs 5 : 0 * - -
28 13:00 - 14:00 4 C5 - C2 6/2/24 vs 4 : 0 4 4
29 09:00 - 10:00 1 C5 - C1 7/2/24 vs 1 : 3 3 6
33 10:00 - 11:00 1 C3 - C4 7/2/24 vs 5 : 0 * - -
37 12:00 - 13:00 1 C1 - C2 7/2/24 vs 2 : 2 6 9

Pl.
1. 14 : 3
2. 14 : 7
3. 8 : 6
4. 9 : 9
5. 0 : 20

GD: Goals Difference F: Fouls
* The team Ulduz D.F.C. withdraw their participation.

2

Fouls

TABLE

4

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO
C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS

C.S.S. POITIERS
R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI

ULDUZ D.F.C.
4 1204 1 1 2

4 0 0

L Points FGD

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO
C.S.S. POITIERS

C.S.S. POITIERS R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI
C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS ULDUZ D.F.C.

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO
A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI

ULDUZ D.F.C. A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

4
4 2

P: Played  W: Win  D: Draw  

0 1 113

ULDUZ D.F.C.

C.S.S. POITIERS
C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS

RESULTS | 05 - 06 - 07 FEBRUARY 2024

Club Club

C.S.S. POITIERS

  GROUP C P W D Goals

204 2 1 71 2

Result

ULDUZ D.F.C.

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS
C.S.S. POITIERS

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI
ULDUZ D.F.C.

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI

  GROUP C GROUP STAGE "C"

-20

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS

9 9
0 7 8 17

0 0
L: Lose

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

4 11/2/24TO	  DCL

1. D1
2. D2 Venus Match: 1-2 Start: 09:00 End: 14:00
3. D3 1. / 2. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara Play time: 2 x 20 min.
4. D4 Break-time/Half-time: 5 min.
5. D5

Game Time Hall Match Date vs

1 09:00 - 10:00 1 D5 - D3 5/2/24 vs 1 : 3 4 7
5 10:00 - 11:00 1 D2 - D4 5/2/24 vs 3 : 4 2 5
9 12:00 - 13:00 1 D3 - D1 5/2/24 vs 0 : 2 6 6

13 09:00 - 10:00 1 D4 - D5 6/2/24 vs 4 : 3 4 6
17 10:00 - 11:00 1 D2 - D3 6/2/24 vs 1 : 6 4 3
21 12:00 - 13:00 1 D1 - D4 6/2/24 vs 8 : 0 5 3
25 13:00 - 14:00 1 D5 - D2 6/2/24 vs 3 : 1 2 5
30 09:00 - 10:00 2 D5 - D1 7/2/24 vs 2 : 2 3 5
34 10:00 - 11:00 2 D3 - D4 7/2/24 vs 3 : 1 3 2
38 12:00 - 13:00 2 D1 - D2 7/2/24 vs 8 : 1 2 4

Pl.
1. 20 : 3
2. 12 : 5
3. 9 : 17
4. 9 : 10
5. 6 : 21

GD: Goals Difference F: Fouls

TABLE

RESULTS | 05 - 06 - 07 FEBRUARY 2024

Club

4 1 1 2 -1 4
0

15
15

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

Points F

A.S.C. SEIXAL

F.C. ZAANSTAD DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.
F.C. ZAANSTAD

S.S.C. BUDAPEST

GD

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.
S.S.C. BUDAPEST

A.S.C. SEIXAL

D

4 0 0 4

4
4

2

4

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA
F.C. ZAANSTAD

-82

S.S.C. BUDAPEST C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

-15

A.S.C. SEIXAL

A.S.C. SEIXAL F.C. ZAANSTAD
DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

6 14

D: Draw  L: LoseP: Played  W: Win  

  GROUP D GROUP STAGE "D"

  GROUP D

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.
A.S.C. SEIXAL

F.C. ZAANSTAD
S.S.C. BUDAPEST

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

10 18

S.S.C. BUDAPEST

A.S.C. SEIXAL

LP W

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

FoulsClub Result

F.C. ZAANSTAD

Goals

S.S.C. BUDAPEST

17

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

3 1 0
9 193 0 1 7

0



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

5 11/2/24TO	  DCL

- Quarterfinals Venus Match: 1 - 2 Start: 09:00 End: 14:00
- Semifinals | Final 3/4 | Final 1/2 1. / 2. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara

5. CDM Valdaluz Play time: 2 x 20 min.
After the draw, will be extra time : 2 x 5 min. Clock stops when Balls out of play
(no break-time) Break-time: 5 min.

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
41 09:00 - 11:00 1 1.A - 2.C 8/2/24 vs 8 : 1 - - 2 7
42 11:00 - 13:00 1 1.B - 2.D 8/2/24 vs 5 : 2 - - 7 6
43 09:00 - 11:00 2 1.C - 2.A 8/2/24 vs 5 : 8 - - 5 9
44 11:00 - 13:00 2 1.D - 2.B 8/2/24 vs 8 : 1 - - 8 6

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  extra	  time	  and	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
45 09:00 - 11:00 1+2 W41 - W42 9/2/24 vs 4 : 2 - - 4 8
46 11:30 - 13:30 1+2 W43 - W44 9/2/24 vs 5 : 2 - - 8 9

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  extra	  time	  and	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
47 11:00 - 13:00 5 L45 - L46 10/2/24 vs 7 : 5 - - 5 4

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  extra	  time	  and	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
48 13:00 - 15:00 5 W45 - W46 10/2/24 vs 3 : 2 - - 5 7

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  extra	  time	  and	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

F.C. ZAANSTAD
G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

Club Result Penalties
09 FEBRUARY

08 FEBRUARY

Fouls

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

RESULTS | 08 - 09 - 10 FEBRUARY 2024

QUARTERFINALS

SEMIFINALS

FINAL 3/4

FINAL 1/2

Club

Club

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORFC.D.S. HUELVA
REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

C.D.S. HUELVA
REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO
DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

Club

RESULTS

Club
RESULTS

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS
Club Result Penalties Fouls

10 FEBRUARY RESULTS

Fouls
10 FEBRUARY RESULTS

Club
DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF
Club Result Penalties Fouls

Result Penalties
C.D.S. HUELVA

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

6 11/2/24TO	  DCL

- Placement Matches 19-20 / 17-18 / 13-16 / 9-12 / 5-8 Venus Match: 2 - 3 - 4 Start: 09:00 End: 13:00
- Placement Matches 19-20 / 17-18 / 15-16 2. Palacio Multiusos de Guadalajara
- Placement Matches 13-14 / 11-12 / 9-10 3. Polideportivo San José Play time: 2 x 20 min.
- Placement Matches 7-8 / 5-6 4. Complejo Deportivo 'García Fraguas' Break-time: 5 min.

5. CDM Valdaluz

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
49 09:00 - 10:00 4 5.A - 5.C 8/2/24 vs / : / - - - -

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
50 10:30 - 11:30 4 5.B - 5.D 8/2/24 vs 0 : 10 - - 5 1

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
51 12:00 - 13:00 4 4.A - 4.C 8/2/24 vs 3 : 5 - - 3 2
52 09:00 - 10:00 3 4.B - 4.D 8/2/24 vs 2 : 0 - - 9 3

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
53 10:30 - 11:30 3 3.A - 3.C 8/2/24 vs 4 : 1 - - 5 4
54 12:00 - 13:00 3 3.B - 3.D 8/2/24 vs 10 : 2 - - 2 5

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

Game Time Hall Match Date vs
55 15:00 - 16:00 1+2 L41 - L42 9/2/24 vs 3 : 3 5 4 3 4
56 16:00 - 17:00 1+2 L43 - L44 9/2/24 vs 1 : 1 5 3 1 2

*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

08 FEBRUARY

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS
A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

A.S.S. ARRAS
OSLO D.S.K.

08 FEBRUARY PLACEMENT MATCHES 17-18 RESULTS

09 FEBRUARY PLACEMENT MATCHES 5-8 RESULTS
Club Result Penalties Fouls

F.C. ZAANSTAD
ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

Club

S.D.G. NISAVA

C.S.S.T. CLUJ
Club

PLACEMENT MATCHES 13-16

PLACEMENT MATCHES 9-12

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI
C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

C.S.S. POITIERS
S.S.C. BUDAPEST

08 FEBRUARY RESULTS

RESULTS | 08 - 09 - 10 FEBRUARY 2024

08 FEBRUARY RESULTS
Club Result Penalties Fouls

Penalties Fouls

Club Result Penalties Fouls

ULDUZ D.F.C.

A.S.C. SEIXAL

Club

Club Result

Club

RESULTS
Club

S.K.N. BRNO
G.T.S.V. ESSEN

PLACEMENT MATCHES 19-20

Club Result Penalties Fouls



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

7 11/2/24TO	  DCL

57 11:00 - 12:00 4 L51-L52 9/2/24 vs / : / * - - - -
* Match abandoned due to rainwater in the hall.

58 09:00 - 10:00 3 W51-W52 9/2/24 vs / : / * - - - -
* Match abandoned due to rainwater in the hall.

59 10:00 - 11:00 3 L53-L54 9/2/24 vs / : / * - - - -
* Match abandoned due to rainwater in the hall.

60 11:00 - 12:00 3 W53-W54 9/2/24 vs / : / * - - - -
* Match abandoned due to rainwater in the hall.

61 08:30 - 09:30 5 L55-L56 10/2/24 vs 1 : 2 - - 5 2
*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

62 09:30 - 10:30 5 W55-W56 10/2/24 vs 1 : 1 5 4 2 4
*	  After	  the	  draw,	  will	  be	  immediately	  penalties	  (5	  shooters)

A.S.S. ARRAS

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO
09 FEBRUARY

09 FEBRUARY

PLACEMENT MATCHES 5/6 RESULTS

PLACEMENT MATCHES 15/16

PLACEMENT MATCHES 11/12

09 FEBRUARY PLACEMENT MATCHES 13/14 RESULTS

09 FEBRUARY PLACEMENT MATCHES 9/10 RESULTS

09 FEBRUARY

RESULTS

S.S.C. BUDAPEST

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA

OSLO D.S.K.

09 FEBRUARY

F.C. ZAANSTAD

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS

RESULTS

PLACEMENT MATCHES 7/8 RESULTS
ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.

C.S.S. POITIERS

G.T.S.V. ESSEN

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI

S.K.N. BRNO



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05th-‐10th	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

8 11/2/24TO	  DCL

PLACE

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

17
18
19
20

 goals

Shafir HAFIF (Dolphins Ashdod D.S.C.)

AWARDS

Justin AYDIN (G.S.V. Düsseldorf)
Edoardo COVINO (Real E Non Solo A.S.D.C.)*	  Positions	  determined	  following	  the	  results	  of	  the	  matches	  played	  int	  the	  Groups,	  and	  the	  first	  match	  of	  

the	  9th-‐12th	  placement	  phase.	  The	  matches	  against	  the	  2	  withdrawn	  teams	  are	  not	  included.

12

13

14

15

16

FAIR PLAY
A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

S.D.G. NIVASA
ULDUZ D.F.C.

FINAL PLACEMENT

Edoardo COVINO (Real E Non Solo A.S.D.C.)
1

9

10

11

A.S.S. ARRAS
(GROUP A: 0 Points)*

A.S.C. SEIXAL
C.S.S.T. CLUJ

Abraham SANCHEZ MARTINEZ (C.D.S. Huelva)
Volodymyr RIY (Dolphins Ashdod D.S.C.)

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF
C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS

ST. ALBANS CITY D.F.C.
F.C. ZAANSTAD

S.K.N. BRNO
 (Group A: 4 Points and Goals Difference +8)*

G.T.S.V. ESSEN

TOP FIVE PLAYERS
Shafir HAFIF (Dolphins Ashdod D.S.C.)

12

BEST COACH
Rafael CONDE CASTILLEJO (C.D.S. Huelva)

BEST YOUNG PLAYER
Brady LANDU (St. Albans City D.F.C.)

BEST GOALKEEPER

BEST PLAYER
Volodymyr RIY (Dolphins Ashdod D.S.C.)

CLUB
C.D.S. HUELVA

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C.
REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C.

(Group B: 4 Points and Goals Difference +6)*

S.S.C. BUDAPEST

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI

OSLO D.S.K.

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA
(Group D: 1 Point)*

(Group B): 0 Points)*

(Group C: 1 Point)*

(Group D: 3 Points)* 

 (Group C: 4 Points)*
C.S.S. POITIERS

TOP SCORER



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

	  05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)
TOP	  SCORER

RANKING

#Interne

10/2/24
* Goals in placement matches (5-18º place) aren´t included in top scorer award.

Family	  Name-‐First	  Name	   Club Country Goals
COVINO,	  Edoardo REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 12

ADANI,	  Sharon DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 9

BENOUDA	  LAYOUNI,	  Mohammed C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 7

SHIRINIANTS,	  Marat C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 7

BAKLANOV,	  Oleg DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 7

CIGNA,	  Luigi A.S.D.	  G.S.S.	  TORINO Italy 6

BARGAD,	  Chen DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 6

AYDIN,	  Justin G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 6

CAPPATO,	  Stefano REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 6

SARGISYAN,	  Gor REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 6

MARTON,	  Martin S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 6

GARRIDO	  NOMBELA,	  Roberto C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 5 *

MILOJEVIC,	  Stefan C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 5

BIELOUSOV,	  Dmytro DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 5

BERG,	  Tobias G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 5

PLANK,	  Robin G.T.S.V.	  ESSEN Germany 5

CASEY,	  Rylan ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 5 *

DOMINGUEZ	  MARTINEZ,	  Daniel C.D.P.S.	  GUADALAJARA Spain 4

RIY,	  Volodymyr DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 4

BENDA,	  Lukas S.K.N.	  BRNO Czech	  Republic 4 *

ATKINSON,	  John ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 4

LANDU,	  Brady ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 4



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalagara	  (Spain) YELLOW	  CARDS
RANKING

#Interne

10/2/24

Family	  Name	   Club Country Y

COVINO,	  Edoardo REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 4
KARAMAN,	  Dewi C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 3
CAPPATO,	  Stefano REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 3
CASEY,	  Rylan ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 3
CASTRO	  CABEZAS,	  Ruben C.D.P.S.	  GUADALAJARA Spain 2
BENABAT	  MORANO,	  Jose	  Sandalio C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 2
DOTTO,	  Luciano C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 2
SANCHEZ	  MARTINEZ,	  Abraham C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 2
BARBE,	  Thomas C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 2
PETRUTA,	  Gheorghe C.S.S.T.	  CLUJ Romania 2
BAKLANOV,	  Oleg DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 2
BIELOUSOV,	  Dmytro DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 2
KAKHRAMONOV,	  Iskandar DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 2
KAKHRAMONOV,	  Temirbek DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 2
OBERDORFER,	  Dennis G.T.S.V.	  ESSEN Germany 2
SARGISYAN,	  Gor REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 2
VANACORE,	  Fabrizio REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 2
KUN,	  Gabor	  Tamas S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 2
EVANS,	  Rhyan ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 2
GOMES,	  Tiago A.S.C.	  SEIXAL Portugal 1
JOSE,	  Elton A.S.C.	  SEIXAL Portugal 1
RODRIGUES,	  Rui A.S.C.	  SEIXAL Portugal 1
TURE,	  Abubacar A.S.C.	  SEIXAL Portugal 1
BERTOLAMI,	  Adriano A.S.D.	  G.S.S.	  TORINO Italy 1
CIGNA,	  Luigi A.S.D.	  G.S.S.	  TORINO Italy 1
LINKE,	  Kevin A.S.S.	  ARRAS France 1
FERNANDEZ	  LUQUE,	  Daniel C.D.P.S.	  GUADALAJARA Spain 1
LARA	  MARTINEZ,	  Antonio C.D.P.S.	  GUADALAJARA Spain 1
CAMPILLO	  GARCIA,	  Oscar C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
GARRIDO	  NOMBELA,	  Roberto C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
JIMENEZ	  SEMPERE,	  Amael C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
LAVERDET,	  Federico C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
LOZANO	  GARCIA,	  Andres C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
SERRA	  MORA,	  Christian C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalagara	  (Spain) YELLOW	  CARDS
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10/2/24

Family	  Name	   Club Country Y
BARRIOS	  SABORIDO,	  Ruben C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 1
PASCUAL	  SUAREZ,	  Daniel C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 1
SHIRINIANTS,	  Marat C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 1
GUEHO,	  Timothe C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 1
PAUL,	  Gary C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 1
SOW,	  Moussa C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 1
TAMASAN,	  Simion C.S.S.T.	  CLUJ Romania 1
ADANI,	  Sharon DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 1
RIY,	  Volodymyr DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 1
BEKAERT,	  Danny F.C.	  ZAANSTAD Netherlands 1
MOHSEN	  DIA,	  Ali F.C.	  ZAANSTAD Netherlands 1
MOL,	  Douwe F.C.	  ZAANSTAD Netherlands 1
ÖZTURK,	  Bilal F.C.	  ZAANSTAD Netherlands 1
AYDIN,	  Justin G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
BAHIR,	  Farid G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
BERG,	  Tobias G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
BICAKOGLU,	  Nick G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
HAFNER,	  Thomas G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
KARCZEWSKI,	  Dennis G.T.S.V.	  ESSEN Germany 1
PLANK,	  Robin G.T.S.V.	  ESSEN Germany 1
HOIBERG,	  Espen OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
HOIBERG,	  Max	  Vidnes OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
KVAERNER,	  Christoffer	  R. OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
OSYCHENKO,	  Ivan OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
ROINE	  RUGSETH,	  Andre	  Bjorn OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
ROINE,	  Joakim OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
RUGSETH,	  Kristian OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
SPONBERG,	  David OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 1
KEITA,	  Mohamed R.C.S.	  ZEBRE	  CHARLEROI Belgium 1
YILDIZ,	  Irfan R.C.S.	  ZEBRE	  CHARLEROI Belgium 1
AJETAJ,	  Albert REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 1
COVINO,	  Umberto	  (Official) REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 1
MATERA,	  Stefano REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 1
BENDA,	  Lukas S.K.N.	  BRNO Czech	  Republic 1
SUSEDKA,	  Maros S.K.N.	  BRNO Czech	  Republic 1
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MARTON,	  Martin S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
SZABO,	  Norbert S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
VARGA,	  Zsombor S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
VOROS,	  Gergo	  Jozsef S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
ATKINSON,	  John ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 1



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

	  05-‐16	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

DOUBLE	  YELLOW	  CARDS
RANKING

#Interne

10/2/24

Family	  Name	   Club Country 2Y
AMADOR	  LOPEZ,	  Edgar C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 2
GARRIDO	  NOMBELA,	  Roberto C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 1
AYDIN,	  Justin G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
VOICHENKO,	  Kostiantyn G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 1
MARTON,	  Martin S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
VOROS,	  Gergo	  Jozsef S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 1
EVANS,	  Rhyan ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 1



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain) RED	  CARDS
RANKING

#Interne

10/2/24

Family	  Name	   Club Country R
HANNEDOUCHE,	  Mathieu A.S.S.	  ARRAS France 1
BATINAS,	  Ciprian C.S.S.T.	  CLUJ Romania 1
LOLICI,	  Daniel	  (Official) C.S.S.T.	  CLUJ Romania 1
VAULA,	  Daniele REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 1



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain)

SUSPENDED

#Interne

12/2/24

Family	  Name	   Club Country Cause

HANNEDOUCHE,	  Mathieu A.S.S.	  ARRAS France Red	  Card

Players	  that	  cannot	  play	  in	  the	  match	  of	  next	  futsal	  tournament



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain) FOULS

#Interne

A.S.S. ARRAS France 4 - 5 1 1 3 - - 10 2,500     

C.D.S. HUELVA Spain 6 - 1 2 4 2 4 5 18 3,000     

A.S.D. G.S.S. TORINO Italy 6 2 - 4 3 5 1 4 19 3,167     

A.S.C. SEIXAL Portugal 5 2 4 5 4 1 - - 16 3,200     

S.K.N. BRNO Czech Republic 4 3 2 3 - 5 - - 13 3,250     

ST ALBANS CITY D.F.C. England 7 3 4 4 2 6 2 2 23 3,286     

R.C.S. ZEBRE CHARLEROI Belgium 4 3 6 3 - 2 - - 14 3,500     

G.T.S.V. ESSEN Germany 5 5 4 3 4 2 - - 18 3,600     

C.D.P.S. GUADALAJARA Spain 5 4 6 2 3 3 - - 18 3,600     

S.S.C. BUDAPEST Hungary 5 5 4 3 2 5 - - 19 3,800     

C.S.S.T. CLUJ Romania 5 0 4 3 8 5 - - 20 4,000     

REAL E NON SOLO A.S.D.C. Italy 7 3 5 4 1 7 8 5 33 4,714     

C.D.S. CASTELLON-ASORCAS Spain 6 5 - 6 6 7 3 2 29 4,833     

F.C. ZAANSTAD Netherlands 7 7 6 3 3 6 4 5 34 4,857     

DOLPHINS ASHDOD D.S.C. Israel 7 6 5 5 2 8 9 7 42 6,000     

G.S.V. DÜSSELDORF Germany 6 3 - 4 8 9 8 4 36 6,000     

C.S.S. POITIERS France 4 - 7 4 9 4 - - 24 6,000     

OSLO D.S.K. Norway 5 6 8 5 4 9 - - 32 6,400     

S.D.G. NISAVA Serbia - - - - - - - - - -

ULDUZ D.F.C. Azerbaijan - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOULS Average M3 M4 M5 M6 M7Club Country Matches M1 M2 



DEAF	  CHAMPIONS	  LEAGUE
MEN	  FUTSAL

	  05-‐10	  February	  2024	  -‐	  Guadalajara	  (Spain) FAIR	  PLAY

#Interne

Place Club Country Matches Y 2Y R T.A.
CARDS	  
POINTS

T.A.	  
POINTS

TOTAL	  
POINTS

Av.	  
POINTS

TOTAL	  
FOULS

Av.	  
FOULS TOTAL

1 A.S.D.	  G.S.S.	  TORINO Italy 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0,333 19 3,167 3,500

2 A.S.S.	  ARRAS France 4 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 1,000 10 2,500 3,500

3 S.K.N.	  BRNO Czech	  Republic 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0,500 13 3,250 3,750

4 R.C.S.	  ZEBRE	  CHARLEROI Belgium 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0,500 14 3,500 4,000

5 A.S.C.	  SEIXAL Portugal 5 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0,800 16 3,200 4,000

6 C.D.P.S.	  GUADALAJARA Spain 5 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0,800 18 3,600 4,400

7 G.T.S.V.	  ESSEN Germany 5 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0,800 18 3,600 4,400

8 ST	  ALBANS	  CITY	  D.F.C. England 7 6 1 0 0 8 0 8 1,143 23 3,286 4,429

9 C.D.S.	  HUELVA Spain 6 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 1,500 18 3,000 4,500

10 F.C.	  ZAANSTAD Netherlands 7 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0,571 34 4,857 5,429

11 S.S.C.	  BUDAPEST Hungary 5 6 2 0 0 10 0 10 2,000 19 3,800 5,800

12 C.S.S.T.	  CLUJ Romania 5 3 0 2 0 9 0 9 1,800 20 4,000 5,800

13 C.D.S.	  CASTELLON-‐ASORCAS Spain 6 6 3 0 0 12 0 12 2,000 29 4,833 6,833

14 REAL	  E	  NON	  SOLO	  A.S.D.C. Italy 7 14 0 1 0 17 0 17 2,429 33 4,714 7,143

15 DOLPHINS	  ASHDOD	  D.S.C. Israel 7 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 1,429 42 6,000 7,429

16 G.S.V.	  DÜSSELDORF Germany 6 5 2 0 0 9 0 9 1,500 36 6,000 7,500

17 C.S.S.	  POITIERS France 4 8 0 0 0 8 0 8 2,000 24 6,000 8,000

18 OSLO	  D.S.K. Norway 5 8 0 0 0 8 0 8 1,600 32 6,400 8,000

19 S.D.G.	  NISAVA Serbia -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐

20 ULDUZ	  D.F.C. Azerbaijan -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐ -‐

10/2/24

TOTAL:	  Average	  Points	  +	  Average	  Fouls

YELLOW	  CARD:	  1	  Point
DOUBLE	  YELLOW	  CARD:	  2	  Points
RED	  CARD:	  3	  Points
T.A.	  (TECHNICAL	  AREA	  -‐	  DISMISSAL):	  6	  Points


